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ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
MARCH 7, 2007

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

Personnel Report
LECTURESHIPS AND FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve the
following Lectureships and Faculty Overtime Assignments for
the March 7, 2007 Board Report

Name Total Amount Paid

Daley College .
ANDRZEJEWSKA, ANNA M 1,828.00
ATALLAH, NAJAH J - 3,245.00
ATALLAH, NAJAH J 3,245.00
BURNSIDE, JOAN A : : 1,947.00
BYRNE, MICHAEL 1,828.00
BYRNE, MICHAEL P 1,828.00
CARLI, VITTORIO J 2,109.00
DEMETRALIS, JOHUHN T 1,947.00
DEMETRALIS, JOHUN T 1,947.00
DING, JINWEN 4,224.00
EGWU, LARRY A v 2,451.00
EGWU, LARRY A 2,451.00
HANLET, PIERRICK M 1,250.00
HANLET, PIERRICK M 2,500.00
HARPER-MORRIS, YOLANDA 1,866.00
HOLMAN, DELORIS M 1,828.00
HOLMAN, DELORIS M 1,828.00
HOWLEY, CAROL L 2,597.37
JASIM, KHOSHABA P 2,451.00
JASIM, KHOSHABA P 2,451.00
JASIM, KHOSHABA P 2,451.00
JOST, KATHERINE A 1,371.00
JOST, KATHERINE A 2,742.00
KISHKA, OLEG 1,947.00
NATIVIDAD, MARIA J 4,740.00
NORVIL, CHARLES M JR 2,451.00
NORVIL, CHARLES M JR 2,451.00
OSINKANTU, YEJIDE O 2,433.00
OSINKANTU, YEJIDE O 4,866.00
PAUL, EZIMAKO 4,800.00
SCHATZMAN, BARD | 2,451.00
SCHATZMAN, BARD | 2,451.00
SHAMSUDDIN, MIR ' 6,536.00
SHAMSUDDIN, MIR 6,536.00
TOWNS, JOHN E 1,947.00
TOWNS, JOHN E 1,947.00
VILIMAS, TOMAS 4,800.00
WANG, MING-JER 2,816.00

Harold Washington College
AHMED-RUFAIl, MISBAHUDEEN 1,875.00
AHMED-RUFAI, MISBAHUDEEN 1,875.00

BAILEY, TOM 1,371.00




BEAL, VICTORIA
BEDNARZ, FLOYD A
BELANCE, ISABELLE
BELANCE, ISABELLE
BELANCE, ISABELLE
BERCHIOLLI, BARBARA
BIGGERSTAFF, COREY
BOLINGER, MICHELLE
BOUNAS, ADAMOS
BOUNAS, ADAMOS
BUDRYS-NAKAS, AUDRE
BUDRYS-NAKAS, AUDRE
BUGLIO, PATRICIA
BUGLIO, PATRICIA
BUGLIO, PATRICIA
BURANAKUL, PATACHARAP
BURNETT, KARA
BURNETT, STEPHEN
CARLTON, THERESA
CHAMBERS, LAURA
CHANGIJIN, CHEN
CHAVEZ, MARGARITA
CHEN, LOIS

CHEN, LOIS

CLOUD, DARNELL
DIAS, CHRYL

DISALVO, ROSANNA
EALEY, ANTHONY
ELION, ANITA

ELION, ANITA
EROGBOGBO, UTHMAN
FAKHRID-DEEN, JASHEED
FARROKH, ASADI
FARROKH, ASADI
FIGUEROA, JOSEPH
FIGUEROA, JOSEPH
FINNEY, MAMIE
FISHER, JOHN
GARDNER, THURMAN
GARDNER, THURMAN
GARRISON, JEAN
GUTIERREZ, RICARDO
HALL, SANDRA

HAN, DAVID

HARRIS, BETTY
HARRIS, BETTY
HAZRA, SUJATA
HELDT, MARCUS
HENSCHEL MARK
HENSCHEL MARK
HICKS-BUSH, PEGGY
HODAPP, JAMES
HODAPP, JAMES

1,703.63
1,000.00

625.00

625.00

625.00
4,055.00

457.00
3,150.00
1,250.00
2,500.00
1,866.00
1,866.00

457.00
1,371.00
1,828.00
1,371.00
2,112.00
2,013.00

625.00
1,875.00
1,875.00
2,594.76

914.00

914.00
1,875.00
2,751.09
1,947.00
1,875.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
4,316.65
1,250.00

828.52
4,142.61
3,004.00
3,004.24

525.00
2,816.00
3,300.36
3,300.36
2,013.00
3,582.68
1,371.00
3,200.00
3,805.23
3,805.23
1,371.00
2,250.00

974.02
4,870.07
3,280.66
1,371.00
1,371.00




INOJOSA, FRANKLIN
JIANU, LILIANA

JIANU, LILIANA

KENNEDY, SONIA
KIERALDO, JOHN

KIRBY, LARRY
KISIELEWSKI, BONNIE
KOSSAKOWSKI, MARIA
KOZOL, KEVIN

KOZOL, KEVIN
LEDBETTER, SHERRY
LIPARI, JOSEPH

LODE, LORA

LYKE, JOHN F JR

LYON, ROBERT
MANAVES, JOHN
MARCHBANKS, MARGRETTA
MCCLOSKEY, MICHAEL
MCVEIGH, JOAN
MITCHELL, GREGORY
MITCHELL, GREGORY
MONTEJO-VELOSO, DIANA
MONTGOMERY, CHARLES
MONTGOMERY, CHARLES
MONTREAL-BERMUDEZ, MELANIE
MURPHY, PATRICIA A
NAYAK, MANMATH
NAYAK, MANMATH
OCHOA, DOLORES

OTTO, CECILIA
PANAGOULIAS, PETE
PAVIA, TALIA

RAGSDELL, LORETTA
RAGSDELL, LORETTA
RAMOS, DAVID

REMUS, PETER

REMUS, PETER

RILEY, KEVIN L
ROGERS-JAYE, DEBORAH
ROGERS-JAYE, DEBORAH
ROLLINS, NICOLE
ROMBA, MARY KAY
SABINO, CHRITOHPHER
SALAJEAN, CAMELIA
SALAJEAN, CAMELIA
SALAJEAN, RADU
SALAJEAN, RADU
SALMON, SHAWN
SALMON, SHAWN
SALMON, SHAWN

SAMOS, ZULMA
SARRAFIAN, ARMEN
SAVULESCU, MARELA

668.14

625.00
2,500.00
4,056.00
2,250.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,875.00

457.00

457.00
3,150.00
1,371.00
2,100.00
1,371.00
4,743.66
3,245.00
2,922.04
3,484.68
2,761.50
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,056.00
4,224.00
1,947.00
3,833.06
1,213.84
6,069.20
3,520.00
1,050.00
6,107.17

457.00
1,947.00
1,947.00
1,371.00
1,385.14
6,925.70
3,520.00
1,866.00
2,488.00
1,371.00
4,646.25
1,875.00
1,250.00
2,500.00

987.50
3,950.00

622.00

622.00

622.00
1,428.00
3,750.00
1,828.00




SCHAGEN-RIVERA, JUDY VAN
SMITH, NICOLE
STAWARZ, MONIKA
STOCK, CAROLYN
SULLIVAN, NANCY
SULLIVAN, NANCY
SWERDLOW, NADIA
TEKMETAROVIC, LISA
TEKMETAROVIC, LISA
TREADWELL, BRYANT
TROKEN, MARY
VATTANAKUL, AMARA
VATTANAKUL, AMARA
VIDA, MISEVICUTE
VUKMIROVICH, JOHN
WEBB, MORRIS
WEBB, MORRIS
WEBB, MORRIS
WILLIAMS, MATTHEW
WORMS, THOMAS
YAMASHIROYA, GARY
ZIOLKOWSKA, IRENA

Kennedy-King College
ABUBAKR, TAL

ABUBAKR, TAL
ATOMORI, PASCAL
DISALVO, ROSANNA
DISALVO, ROSANNA
ENGLISH, DERRICK
ENGLISH, DERRICK
ENGLISH, DERRICK
ETOLUE-O'CHEI, EDWIN
GRAHAM-SYLVESTAL, JACQUELINE
HALL, CLINTON

HAMA, AMADOU
HENRY, RUDOLPH
HODARI, BASEKI
HODARI, MARIAMA
HODARI, OBASEKI
HODARI, OBASEKI
KHAN, ZEHRA
MCDAYE, HARRY
MCFARLANE, VICTOR
MCFARLANE, VICTOR
MCMILLIAN, KENNETH
NEAL, AUDREY
NICHOLS, EARLY
SHASKEVICH, MICHAEL
SHAW, SHELITA

SHAW, SHELITA

SHAW, SHELITA
SPRAGUE, DONALD

1,892.89
1,875.00
1,371.00
1,298.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
2,112.00

839.75
3,359.00
3,200.00
1,050.00

974.01
4,870.06
2,742.00
2,400.00
1,947.00
1,947.00
1,947.00
2,742.00
2,432.06
2,112.00
2,400.00

933.00
3,732.00
1,947.00

947.00
1,947.00
1,866.00
1,866.00
1,866.00
4,800.00
1,371.00
3,380.00
3,3556.00
2,028.00
1,947.00
1,947.00
1,947.00
1,947.00
2,028.00
2,313.36
2,768.00
2,768.00
2,704.00
2,013.00
4,085.00
2,856.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,947.00




TERRY, CLAIRENE

WARD, AYNDRIELLE
WILLIAMS, DONALD
WILLIAMS, DONALD
WILLIAMS, DONALD
WILLIAMS, DONALD
WITHERSPOON, JACQUELIN

Maicolm X College
ALMANZA, DIANA

BEARDS, TARSHEL
CHAKRAVORTY, GRACE
CONNOR, KATEM
JOHNSON, ABRAM
JOWOSIMI, KAYODE
LEWIS, ZRETTA
TABBA, SIDDIQ
TAITT, PATRICK
TANG, KA FU
THOMAS, PAUL R
WEST, GEORGE
WICKS, SHEILAM

Olive-Harvey College
ANDERSON, JACQUELINE

ARFEEN, ZAHID
BROWN, BARBARA
CARLVIN, BRENDA
CARTER, RASHID
CARTER, RASHID
DURAN, YOLANDA
ELLENS, LORI
HAMPTON, THEODORE
HILL, LINDA
INWANG, ROSIE
JENKINS, SHAWNTE'
JOHNSON, MARCUS
MARSHALL, ANITA
MAY, GWENDOLYN
MC NUTT, STEVEN
MCGILL, NICOLE
MCGILL, NICOLE
PADALINO, RONALD
PIETRZAK, RITA
ROEBUCK, SYLVESTER
ROGERS, HAROLD
RUSS, DANIEL
RUSS, DANIEL
THOMAS, SHANINA

VELANI-JACKSNO, VERONICA

YOUNG, KATHLEEN
YOUNGE, JEWEL
ZUGHOUL, MOHAMMAD

2,627.52
2,112.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
4,800.00

1,371.00
6,619.80
2,684.00
2,488.00
1,371.00
2,400.00
1,371.00
3,245.00
1,947.00
1,371.00
6,600.00

838.06
3,620.00

3,088.72
3,950.00
2,078.36
2,816.00
1,575.00
1,875.00
1,875.00
1,875.00
2,451.00
2,596.00
3,004 .24
1,285.31
1,947.00
5,634.88
2,427.68
1,371.00
1,866.00
1,866.00
2,253.18
1,371.00
3,286.75
3,300.37
2,248.68
4,497.35
1,947.00
2,600.00
1,371.00
1,875.00
2,451.00




Truman College

AHMED, S.N. 1,447.20
AHMED, S.N. 1,447.20
BIAN, JING TAN 4,224.00
BROWNRIGG, TRACEY 1,371.00
DELLSY, JANE 1,834.05
DELLSY, JANE 3,668.01
FAKHOURY, JAMAL 4,866.00
HAYDEN, AMY 1,947.00
HIDEGKUTI, MARTA 1,250.00
HSIAQ, CHIH-NUBG 2,632.64
HUANG, LEO 6,976.26
KAMPWIRTH, RICHARD 7,568.46
KHANANU, ZAYA Y 2,112.00
LENANE, THOMAS 2,751.07
LENANE, THOMAS 2,751.07
MADDEN, MARTIN 1,371.00
MADDEN, MARTIN 1,371.00
MEYERS, ALAN 4,155.41
SCHWAB, CATHERINE 3,242.75
SHEPHERD, JULIA 310.50
SHUAIBI, ABDALLAH 713.55
SHUAIBI, ABDALLAH 3,567.80
SPENCER, LORETHEA B 2,112.00
STANLEY, THOMAS 2,028.00
STRALKA, ISABELLA S 2,100.00
STRALKA, ISABELLA S 2,100.00
SWISHER, MICHAEL 2,541.46
TORRES, ALEXANDRA 1,371.00
WALKER, JOY 2,751.07
WALKER, JOY 2,751.07
WANG, XINGWU 4,971.13
Wright College
BAZILE, RICHARD 2,595.84
BRADLEY-STRAUTMANIS, SANDRA 7,750.00
COATES, JAMES 1,759.94
HANOWSKY, OLEH 3,582.68
HIBLER, CAROL 3,500.00
INMAN, DAVID 1,257.10
KIDD, EARL 502.84
KIDD, EARL 1,056.00
KOTHARI, BURAIR 3,125.00
LUGO-GUYLAS, NORMA 2,595.84
MARRERO, ANNIBAL 2,596.00
NEIL, LINDA ; 2,595.84
PATTON, SORETTA 2,338.70
POSNER, JANICE 1,408.00
POSNER, JANICE 1,408.00
SOLOMEY, NICKOLAS 1,971.00




The Board of Trustees authorizes the Chancellor to inform all affected personnel
of the action taken.
Respectfully submitted,

Wayne D. Watson
Chancellor
Approved:

Xiomara Cortés Metcalfe
Vice Chancellor for Human Resources & Staff Development

March 7, 2007




